SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 7813/2015

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY, COMMISSION. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and condonation of delay in filing appeal.)
With

C.A. No.D7816/2015

(With appln. For c/delay in re-filing appeal and condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 05/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr.adv.

Mr. Vishal Anand, Adv.

Mr. S.Panja, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dudeja, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Appeals admitted.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER