```
ww.ecourtsind
```

%ITEM NO.42

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4323/2015

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY, COMMISSION. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4324/2015

C.A. No. 4906/2015

C.A. No. 4933/2015

C.A. No. 6959-6960/2015

C.A. No. 8660-8661/2015

(With Office Report)

Date: 29/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Sumit Kumar Vats, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Suraj Singh, Adv. Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Service is complete. Ld.counsel for the parties have not filed

the statement of case in the above matters. However, statement of case is not mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Viewed thus, these matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB

www.e

www.ecourt

ww.ecourtsindia.