## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4324/2015

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION.

Respondent(s)

([ HEARD BY : HON'BLE S. ABDUL NAZEER AND HON'BLE KRISHNA MURARI, JJ. ] )

WITH

C.A. No. 4323/2015 (XVII)

Date: 18-10-2022 These appeals were called for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Rangantham, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anupam Varma, Adv

Mr. Rahul Kinra, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Ajay, Adv.

Mr. Karun S. Adv.

Ms. Manu Tiwari, Adv

Mr. W. Immanual, Adv.

Ms. Adhya G., Adv.

Ms. Radhika C, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Rajara, Adv.

Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.

ms. Madhumita Sukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR Mr. Aditya Rajgopal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Abdul Nazeer has pronounced the reportable judgment in the matter heard by the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Krishna Murari .

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file]